feba radio broadcast schedule, summer A11
27t March to 30t October 2011

Tx Site Codes - ASC

ERV
MOS
TAC
ARM

Day 1 = Sunday (ITU

Ascension Island

Yerevan Armenia

Moosbrunn Austria
Tashkent Uzbekistan

Armavir Russia

Convention)

DHA Dhabayya

KIG Kigali Rwanda

NVS Novosibirsk Russia
WER Wertachtal Germany

NORTH INDIA, NEPAL, TIBET - A11 summer schedule

Time UTC

Days
1234567

Languages

0000-0030
0030-0045
0030-0045
0030-0045
0045-0100

1200-1230
1430-1445
1445-1500
1445-1500

1500-1530

smtwtfs
S..W. ..
.mt....
....tfs
smtwtfs
smtwtfs

smtwtfs
..wtfs
smt....

smtwtfs

BANGLA rural
HINDI

MIXED LANGUAGES

BANGLA
HINDI

TIBETAN

URDU
KASHMIRI

MIXED LANGUAGES

BANGLA rural

SOUTH INDIA - A11 summer schedule

Time UTC

Days
1234567

Languages

0130-0200
0130-0200

1400-1430
1400-1415
1415-1430

.mtwtfs
.mtwtfs

TELUGU

MIXED LANGUAGES

ENGLISH
MALAYALAM

MIXED LANGUAGES

Frequency Metre Site
kHz band code

7485 41 TAC

7485 41 TAC

7485 41 TAC

7485 41 TAC

7485 41 TAC
15215 19 DHA
12025 25 DHA
12025 25 DHA
12025 25 DHA
7485 41 TAC
Frequency Metre Site
kHz band code

9725 31 DHA

9725 31 DHA
12025 25 DHA
12025 25 DHA
12025 25 DHA

PAKISTAN, AFGHANISTAN - A11 summer schedule

Days
1234567

Languages

0200-0230
0200-0215
0215-0230

0200-0230
0230-0300
0300-0315

1400-1430
1430-1500

1500-1530

.mtwtfs
.mtwtfs

smtwtfs
smtwtfs

smtwtfs

smtwtfs
smtwtfs

smtwtfs

URDU
URDU

MIXED LANGUAGES

PASHTO
DARI

MIXED LANGUAGES

URDU

MIXED LANGUAGES

DARI

Frequency Metre Site
kHz band code
9750 31 DHA
9750 31 DHA
9750 31 DHA
9725 31 DHA
9725 31 DHA
9725 31 DHA
9500 31 NVS
9500 31 NVS

11755 25 ERV



feba radio broadcast schedule, summer A1l

AFRICA, ETHIOPIA, SUDAN - A1l summer schedule

Days
1234567

page 2.

1600-1630
1600-1630
1630-1700
1600-1630

1630-1700
1630-1700

1700-1730
1730-1757

1700-1730

1730-1800

1830-1845

2145-2215

smtw. ..
.tfs

smtwtfs
smtwtfs

smtwtfs

smtwtfs

smtwtfs

.mt.tf.

MIDDLE EAST - A11 summer schedule

Time UTC

Days
1234567

25

31
31

31
31

49

41

19

25

ARM

DHA
DHA

KIG
KIG

DHA

ERV

ASC

ASC

0800-0830

1900-1930

1900-2030

smtwtfs

smtwtfs

smtwtfs

Schedule Engineer,

WEBSITE:

www. febaradio.net

Frequency
Languages kHz
AMHARIC 12125
GURAGENA 12125
AMHARIC 12125
ETHIOPIA 11655
TIGRINYA 9865
AMHARIC 9865
OROMINYA 9630
TIGRINYA 9630
SOMALT 6180
ETHIOPIA 7475
FRENCH (Centt+West Af) 15250
HASSINYA/PULAAR (WAf) 11985

Frequency
Languages kHz
ARABIC 15280
ARABIC 7230
ARABIC 9550

FEBA Radio,

Ivy Arch Road, WORTHING BN14 8BX, UK.
Allbs02 dated 30.03.11 rww
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